## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2022-573:

- (1) On page 1, line 30, strike "damages" and insert "damage";
- (2) On page 5, line 14, <a href="mailto:strike">strike</a> "transportation" and <a href="mailto:insert">insert</a>
- (3) On page 5, lines 22-24, <u>strike</u> in their entirety and <u>insert</u> the following:
  - "(1) Balloons released by a person or educational institution on behalf of a governmental agency or pursuant to a governmental contract for scientific or meteorological purposes.";
- (4) On page 5, line 25½, insert the following:
  - "(3) Balloon tests performed pursuant to Section 656.1507, Ordinance Code.";
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Paige H. Johnston

GC-#1531751-v2-2022-573 NCSPHS Amd.docx